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Baseball Open League 2015/16 ­ Men's A
Triple A's

Overall Stats

 

Overall Statistics

 

• Record: 1­4 • Home: 0­0 • Away: 0­0 • Neutral: 1­4 • Men's A: 1­4 •

Player   avg  gp­gs  ab  r  h  2b  3b  hr  rbi  tb  slg%  bb  hbp  so  gdp  ob%  sf  sh  sb­att  po  a  e  fld% 
CHIU Yan Nok Enroy   .438  5­5  16  4  7  0  1  0  2  9  .563  0  0  3  0  .438  0  0  4­5  9  1  2  .833 
LEUNG Wai Kit   .286  4­4  7  0  2  0  0  0  1  2  .286  2  0  0  0  .400  1  1  1­1  8  3  2  .846 
WU Tsz Fung   .250  5­4  12  0  3  0  0  0  4  3  .250  1  0  1  0  .308  0  0  0­0  0  0  0  .000 
LEUNG Shing Pan   .250  4­4  12  1  3  0  0  0  0  3  .250  1  0  2  0  .308  0  0  0­0  5  10  0  1.000 
LAM Chun Kei Billy   .100  4­4  10  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  .100  0  0  2  0  .100  0  1  0­0  22  0  0  1.000 

­­­­­­­­­­
CHIU Chi Hin   1.000  1­1  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  1.000  1  0  0  0  1.000  0  0  0­1  0  2  0  1.000 
KAN Ching Yeung   .600  2­2  5  2  3  1  0  0  1  4  .800  0  0  0  1  .600  0  0  2­2  6  7  1  .929 
LI Yik Sing   .571  5­2  7  0  4  2  0  0  0  6  .857  1  0  1  0  .625  0  0  1­1  4  2  1  .857 
NAU Ching Nam   .500  2­2  4  2  2  1  0  0  1  3  .750  0  2  0  0  .667  0  0  1­1  3  2  1  .833 
NG Charn Ming   .444  4­4  9  1  4  0  0  0  0  4  .444  0  0  4  0  .444  0  0  0­0  4  0  0  1.000 
LAU Yu Hong   .300  3­3  10  1  3  0  0  0  1  3  .300  0  0  0  0  .300  0  0  0­1  10  3  2  .867 
TSANG Hin Ting   .250  3­3  4  0  1  0  0  0  1  1  .250  1  0  2  0  .333  1  1  0­0  4  5  0  1.000 
CHEUNG Ting Fai   .167  4­4  6  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  .167  1  0  1  0  .286  0  1  3­3  1  0  0  1.000 
LAU Yu Kin   .000  1­1  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  2  0  .000  0  0  0­0  2  2  1  .800 
CHOW Hung Fung   .000  3­1  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  2  0  .000  0  0  0­0  0  0  1  .000 
LO Chun Yat   .000  1­0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  2  0  .000  0  0  0­0  0  0  0  .000 
CHIN Tai Yen   .000  2­1  2  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  2  1  2  0  .600  0  0  1­1  1  0  1  .500 
NG Hei Ming   .000  1­0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0­0  0  0  0  .000 
LAM Siu Fung   .000  3­0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  1  0  .000  0  0  0­0  1  0  0  1.000 
Totals   .304  5­5  115  17  35  4  1  0  11  41  .357  10  3  25  1  .369  2  4  13­16  80  37  12  .907 
Opponents   .281  5­5  114  34  32  3  3  0  26  41  .360  22  5  15  1  .413  2  1  14­15  84  28  12  .903 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player   era  w­l  app­gs  cg  sho  sv  ip  h  r  er  bb  so  2b  3b  hr  ab  b/avg  wp  hbp  bk  sfa  sha 
CHIU Chi Hin   5.68  1­1  4­3  0  0/0  0  6.1  5  5  4  11  3  1  0  0  23  .217  2  0  0  0  0 
CHOW Hung Fung   7.11  0­1  3­1  0  0/0  0  6.1  7  8  5  1  5  0  2  0  28  .250  3  1  0  0  0 
LAU Yu Kin   10.24  0­2  5­1  0  0/0  1  9.2  14  15  11  7  6  1  0  0  42  .333  2  2  0  2  1 

­­­­­­­­­­
NG Hei Ming   0.00  0­0  2­0  0  0/0  0  1.2  1  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  6  .167  1  0  0  0  0 
CHIU Yan Nok Enroy   16.88  0­0  2­0  0  0/0  0  2.2  5  6  5  1  0  1  1  0  15  .333  0  2  0  0  0 
Totals   8.44  1­4  5­5  0  0/0  1  26.2  32  34  25  22  15  3  3  0  114  .281  8  5  0  2  1 
Opponents   2.89  4­1  5­5  2  0/0  0  28.0  35  17  9  10  25  4  1  0  115  .304  1  3  0  2  4 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player   c  po  a  e  fld%  dp  sba  csb  sba%  pb  ci 
LAM Chun Kei Billy   22  22  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
LEUNG Shing Pan   15  5  10  0  1.000  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
TSANG Hin Ting   9  4  5  0  1.000  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
NG Charn Ming   4  4  0  0  1.000  1  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
CHIU Chi Hin   2  0  2  0  1.000  0  6  0  1.000  0  0 
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LAM Siu Fung   1  1  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
CHEUNG Ting Fai   1  1  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
KAN Ching Yeung   14  6  7  1  .929  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
LAU Yu Hong   15  10  3  2  .867  0  5  0  1.000  0  0 
LI Yik Sing   7  4  2  1  .857  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
LEUNG Wai Kit   13  8  3  2  .846  1  8  0  1.000  1  0 
CHIU Yan Nok Enroy   12  9  1  2  .833  0  1  0  1.000  0  0 
NAU Ching Nam   6  3  2  1  .833  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
LAU Yu Kin   5  2  2  1  .800  0  2  1  .667  0  0 
CHIN Tai Yen   2  1  0  1  .500  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
CHOW Hung Fung   1  0  0  1  .000  0  4  0  1.000  0  0 
LO Chun Yat   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
NG Hei Ming   0  0  0  0  .000  0  1  0  1.000  0  0 
WU Tsz Fung   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ­­­  0  0 
Totals   129  80  37  12  .907  1  14  1  .933  1  0 
Opponents   124  84  28  12  .903  3  13  3  .813  0  0 

Abbreviations / Leyenda Simbolos
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